said meeting and obtain clarification regarding specifications, works & RFP conditions. 

The RFP document is available on https://jharkhand.gov.in/agriculture/dcs and GeM portal 
along with this Bid notice. 

The bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 39,64,000.00/- (Rupees 
Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Only) in form of bank guarantee/ demand draft issued by any 
commercial bank in the favour of the Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Jharkhand. 

The bidder shall have to pay EMD in the form of bank guarantee issued by any commercial bank 

in the favour of Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Jharkhand.